SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MOTION 25-155

MOTION APPOINTING JOSEPH ADAMCZYK OF LYNNWOOD TO THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Board of Equalization was established by Snohomish County Code Chapter 2.76 pursuant to the Revised Code of Washington and Washington Administrative Code; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Adamczyk possesses the qualifications to serve; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Equalization has recommended the appointment of Joseph Adamczyk as a regular board member; and

WHEREAS, County Executive Dave Somers has reviewed his credentials and professional expertise and has forwarded the request for appointment pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the appointment of Joseph Adamczyk of Lynnwood to serve as a regular member on the Snohomish County Board of Equalization for a term that begins immediately and will expire on April 30, 2028.

DATED this	_day of _	, 2025.
		SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
		Council Chairperson
ATTEST:		
Deputy Clerk of the Council		